Dialogic® Diva® V-xPRI Media Boards Datasheet
Diva Media Boards
To find out more about Dialogic call 800.755.4444 or visit us at: www.dialogic.com
Small Logo
Medium Logo
Large Logo
This datasheet discusses the following products:
• � Dialogic® Diva® V-1PRI/E1/T1-30 HS PCIe Media Board

Diva Media Boards
7
Ordering Information
Dialogic® Diva® Product Order Code
V-1PRI/E1/T1-30 PCIe HS (Half Size) 306-398
V-2PRI/T1-48 PCI (Full Size) North America 306-250
V-2PRI/T1-48 PCI (Full Size) Japan 306-308
V-2PRI/E1-60 PCI (Full Size) 306-249
V-2PRI/E1-60 PCI (Full Size) Australia 306-293
V-2PRI/E1/T1-60 PCIe HS (Half Size) 306-397
V-4PRI/T1-96 PCI (Full Size) North America 306-252
V-4PRI/T1-96 PCI (Full Size) Japan 306-307
V-4PRI/E1-120 PCI (Full Size) 306-251
V-4PRI/E1-120 PCI (Full Size) Australia 306-292
V-4PRI/E1/T1-120 PCIe HS (Half Size) 306-396
V-4PRI/E1/T1-120 PCIe FS (Full Size) 306-403
V-8PRI/E1/T1-240 PCIe FS (Full Size) 306-404
Diva VoIP Codec 24 CH SW License* G01-030
Diva G.723 1 CH SW License* G01-031
Diva V.34 Fax 1 CH SW License* G01-032
Diva Data Modem 1 CH SW License* G01-033
*  �The single channel licenses replace the former license bundles (Gxx-030, Gxx-031, Gxx-032, Gxx-033). This provides greater flexibility for the
customer. Please order your required amount of licenses per Diva V-xPRI Media Board.
When used on the Diva V-4PRI PCIe HS (Half Size) or the Diva V-8PRI PCIe FS (Full Size), not all channels are able to provide high speed
modem or high speed fax, because only 3 DSPs are available per trunk. An application that needs modem or fax on all channels should ei-